HOOK AND NEWNHAM v CALMORE SPORTS

Played at King George V Playing Field, Hook on 8 July 2017

Toss: Calmore Sports
Umpires:
Result: Calmore Sports won by 6 wickets

Points:

HOOK AND NEWNHAM
BE Thane *

J Buckingham #
M Love

M Buckingham
N Willcock

R Willcock

K Thomson

R Armstrong

R Franklin

A Divecha

K Poulter
Extras

Total

CALMORE SPORTS
MRG Cook #
BM Perry
BD Johns
JW Manning
JT Rutter
PM Proudley
MI Lavelle *
JP Rose

LF Newton
MJ West

DP Croft
Extras

Total

CALMORE SPORTS
Croft

Newton

West

Lavelle

Rose

Rutter

Manning

HOOK AND NEWNHAM
Armstrong

Divecha

Poulter

Thomson

Thane

Franklin

¢ Rose b Croft

b Newton

b West

¢ Cook b West

¢ West b Lavelle
run out (Rutter)

c Perry b Rose

c Newton b Rose
not out

not out

(b4,1b4, w8)

(for 8 wkts) (50 overs)

¢ J Buckingham b Thane

Ibw b Divecha

¢ M Buckingham b Armstrong
Ibw b Franklin

not out

not out

(b1,1b1, w14, nb3)

(for 4 wkts) (44.5 overs)
O M R W
7 0 25 1 (3w)
5 0 26 1 (2w)
5 0 23 2 (1w)
8 1 18 1
10 2 36 2 (1w
10 0 45 0 (2w)
5 0 17 0
M R W
4 0 37 1 (1nb,10w)
8 1 24 1
10 2 32 0
8 0 36 0 (2nb,3w)
65 1 31 1 (2w)
8 0 40 1

19

20
14
33
15

26
39

16

198

15

46

49
61

19
202

59
22
97
65
39

H O N W = N BN

Hook: 5 (bat 3, bowl 2, match 0); CSC1: 21 (bat 5, bowl 4, match 12)

O N H O O O O

Fall of Wickets:
Hook
1st 25 (2)
2nd 33 (1)
3rd 61 (4)
4th 76 (3)
Sth 88 (5)
6th 116 (7)
7th 117 (8)
8th 140 (6)
9th -
10th -

Csc1
28
47

124
181
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