HOOK AND NEWNHAM v CALMORE SPORTS

Played at King George V Playing Field, Hook on 8 July 2017					
Toss:	Calmore Sports				
Umpires:					
Result:	Calmore Sports won by 6 wickets				
Points:	Hook: 5 (bat 3, bowl 2, match 0); CSC1: 21 (bat 5, bowl 4, match 12)				

							_		_		-
							R	М	В	4	6
BE Thane *	c Rose b Croft						19				
J Buckingham #	b Newton						9				
M Love	b West						6				
M Buckingham	c Cook b						20				
N Willcock	c West b	Lavel	le				14				
R Willcock	run out (F	Rutter	r)				33				
K Thomson	c Perry b	Rose					15				
R Armstrong	c Newton	b Ro	se				1				
R Franklin	not out						26				
A Divecha	not out						39				
K Poulter											
Extras	(b 4, lb 4,	, w 8)				16				
Total	(for 8 wkt	ts)		(50 c	vers)		198				
CALMORE SPORTS							R	М	В	4	6
MRG Cook #	c J Buckir	nghan	n b Tł	nane			15		59	2	0
BM Perry	lbw b Div	echa					6		22	1	0
BD Johns	c M Bucki	ngha	m b A	rmstr	ong		46		97	3	0
JW Manning	lbw b Fra	nklin					49		65	7	1
JT Rutter	not out						61		39	9	2
PM Proudley	not out						6		5	1	0
MI Lavelle *											
JP Rose											
LF Newton											
MJ West											
DP Croft											
Extras	(b 1, lb 1,	, w 14	4, nb	3)			19				
Total	(for 4 wkt	ts)		(44.5	overs)		202				
CALMORE SPORTS	0	М	R	w							
Croft	7	0	25	1	(3 w)						
Newton	5	0	26	1	(2 w)						
West	5	0	23	2	(1 w)						
Lavelle	8	1	18	1							
Rose	10	2	36	2	(1 w)						
Rutter	10	0	45	0	(2 w)						
Manning	5	0	17	0	. ,						
Hook and Newnham	0	М	R	W							
Armstrong	4	0	37	1	(1 nh	10 w)					
Divecha	8	1	24	1	(1 110)	10 11)					
Poulter	10	2	32	0							
Thomson	8	0	36	0	(2 nb,	3 w)					
Thane	6.5	1	31	1	(2 m),	5 11)					
Franklin	8	0	40	1	(~ vv)						
	Ö	U	40	T							

Fall of Wickets:							
	Hook		CSC1				
1st	25	(2)	28	(2)			
2nd	33	(1)	47	(1)			
3rd	61	(4)	124	(4)			
4th	76	(3)	181	(3)			
5th	88	(5)	-				
6th	116	(7)	-				
7th	117	(8)	-				
8th	140	(6)	-				
9th	-		-				
10th	-		-				

Southern Premier League Div 1